Exhibit A-1 of this Amendment as an incentive/disincentive due to PARTICIPANT need for early 

construction, attached hereto and made a part hereof. Paragraph 5 of the Agreement is hereby 

amended as follows: 

The total Project cost is estimated to be TWENTY-THREE MILLION NINE HUNDRED 

FOURTEEN THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED SIX DOLLARS AND NO CENTS ($23,914,106.00). 

The PARTICIPANT’S share for the Project’s construction services is THREE MILLION EIGHT 

HUNDRED FORTY-EIGHT THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED NINETEEN DOLLARS AND NO 

CENTS ($3,848,619.00), which sum shall be paid to the DEPARTMENT. In the event that the actual 

cost of the Project’s construction services is less than the funds provided, the difference will be 

refunded to the PARTICIPANT. In the event the actual cost of the Project’s construction services,

[...]

results in a sum greater than that paid by the PARTICIPANT, then such sum shall be the sole 

responsibility of the PARTICIPANT and shall be paid to the DEPARTMENT. 

3.            

On December 6, 2023, the DEPARTMENT received the PARTICIPANT’S initial payment for the 
Project’s  construction services  in  the  amount  of  THREE  MILLION FIVE HUNDRED  FORTY- 
EIGHT THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED NINETEEN DOLLARS AND NO CENTS ($3,548,619.00), 

which has been applied to FM Number 431752-5-52-01.  

Pursuant to this Amendment, PARTICIPANT agrees to provide the DEPARTMENT, within thirty 

(30) days of the execution of this Amendment, an additional payment in the amount of THREE 

HUNDRED THOUSAND AND NO CENTS ($300,000.00) for the completion of the Project’s